

Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal, R.G. Kar Medical College 1, Khudiram Bose Sarani, Kolkata-700004

ORDER

Memo No. Recf 3707

Date: 17/7/23

In pursuance of our Memo No.RKC/3592 dated 11.07.2023, the walk-in-interview to fill up proposed vacancy at R.G. Kar Medical College & Hospital in "Establishment of Network of Laboratories for Managing Epidemics and Natural Calamities" (VRDL Project) in Department of Microbiology, RGKMC&H.

The selected candidate is directed to join within 5 (five) days from the issuance of the order. If the selected candidate fails to join within the stipulated date, waiting listed candidate will be upgraded.

The selected candidate for the post of "Research Scientist-I Non-Medical":

1	He selected canalant 12	Father/Husband name of the candidate
	Name of the candidate	Father/Husband name of the
	G. J. Dutto Mustafi	S/o Laltu Dutta Mustafi
01.	Gourab Dutta Mustafi	

R.G. Kar Medical College. Kolkata.

Date: 17 7 23

Memo No. Rrc 3707 Copy to:-

1) The Director of Medical Education, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake, Sec-V, GN-29, Kolkata-700091.

2) The Director of Health Services, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake, Sec-V. GN-29, Kolkata-700091.

3) Dr. Jitendranarayan, Scientist-E, in-Charge VRDL, DHR-ICMR.

4) MSVP, RGKMC&H, Kolkata.

- 5) Prof. (Dr.) Maitreyi Bandyopadhyay, HOD, Department of Microbiology,
- 6) Dr. Bipasa Chakraborty, Assistant Professor, Microbiology & Principal Investigator, VRDL, RGKMC&H, Kol-4.
- 7) Accounts Officer, R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata.

8) Head Clerk, Establishment Section, RGKMC, Kolkata.

9) Gourab Dutta Mustafi, S/o Laltu Dutta Mustafi, 84FE, FE Road, Sector-3, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.

10) Office Copy.

R.G. Kar Medical College. Kolkata.